A19 SIG - Ride 10

Little Tor/South Mtn Rd/Presidents

Go At Onto For Go At Onto For
L 0.0 ER statue to GWB 7.1 S 61.2 Harriot Ave 0.3
R 7.1 Hudson Ter to END 2.0 R 61.5 Parkside Rd > LaRoche 0.8
L 9.1 CR 505 (E Palisade Ave) 2.2 R 62.3 Elm 0.1
R 11.3 CR 505 (Knickerboker) to 6.7 L 62.4 | Schraalenburgh Rd (may be

Livingston St unsigned) 0.1
L 18.0 Blanche Ave 0.6 QR  62.5 Harrington Ave 0.2
R 18.6 Tappan Rd to END 1.9 X | 62.7  Knickerbocker/Rt505 1.0
L 20.5 Main 5t 0.3 S/BL  63.7 | Harrington Ave into Closter | 0.9

X 20.8 0Old Tappan 0.1 X | 64.6 RR Tracks Closter Diner - 0.1
BL 20.9 Greenbush 0.5 shopping center P
BR 21.4 Western Hwy 4.8 BR 64.7 Traffic light onto Old Closter 0.3
L  26.2 SR59 A (P if needed) 0.4 Dock Rd
R 26.6 RT 23 (Strawtown Rd) 2.3 R  65.0 CountyRd 0.7
R é\tt b“ft‘k"”g B, VI ol BR 65.7 Piermont Rd > County Rd 0.3

rawtown

X  31.2 Congers Rd, becomes Ridge = 1.4 BL_| 66.0 TBO ,501 1.2

to end L | 67.2 Hillside 0.3
L  32.6 Haverstraw Rd > S Mtn Rd 2.4 L | 67.5 TRO Hillside 0.2
R  35.0 Central Hwy at STOP sign 1.6
(Little Tor)- Ride up to top then Meet the Presidents
turn around and come down 1**R 67.7 Kennedy 0.2
R 36.6 South Mountain Rd (don’t 1.7 2" L 67.9 Eisenhower 0.6
overshoot this) L | 68.5 Truman 0.8
38.3 Lunch at Orchards on L R  69.3 Hillside 1.1
L  38.3 Rt45 0.7 R 70.4 9W 4.7
R 39.0 Rt86 1.8 L  75.1 Palisade 0.1
L | 40.8 Rt 306 0.5 R  75.2 Hudson Terrace 1.9
R  41.3 Rt 84/Lime Kiln Rd - SLOW 1.3 L  77.1 GWB 8.0
on descent 85.1 Boathouse
L | 42.6 Spook Rock (hard left; don’t | 5.8
go on 202) > Cherry Lane
L 48.4 W Saddle River Rd 3.7
L 52.1 E Allendale Rd 0.4
R 52.5 E Saddle River 2.0
L | 54.5 Jacqueline Ave (up hill) 0.3
R  54.8 Mill Rd at top of hill to end 0.6
L | 55.4 Wierimus L@T Van Emburgh = 0.5
R ' 55.9 Hillsdale Ave cross RR, Bway = 1.9
R  57.8 Magnolia Ave 0.1

QL 57.9 Washington Ave to end 0.8
L 58.7 Demarest Ave 0.2
R 58.9 Cedarln 0.5
L  59.4 Westwood Ave 0.8
R  60.2 Rivervale Rd 1.0



